PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARMER + SIMMONS (FRANCE) S.A.S.	02/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Supply Systems Holdings (The Netherlands) B.V.	
Street Address:	Herengracht 450, 1017 CA	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5627743	
Patent Number:	5798578	
Patent Number:	7586761	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060
Email: agray@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Gray

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hannon

Total Attachments: 1

source=042409_Assignment (Transfer from Harmer + Simmons to PSSH)#page1.tif

562774

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HARMER + SIMMONS (FRANCE) S.A.S. (formerly ALCATEL CONVERTERS), 4 rue De Broglie, 22300, Lannion, FRANCE; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Numbers ("the Patents"):

5,627,743		
1 3.02.7.743	5,798,578	G 504 G44
,0,,	1 3,/70,3/0	7,586,761
	L 2 /	1 7,500,701

Whereas, POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS HOLDINGS (THE NETHERLANDS) B.V., Herengracht 450, 1017 CA Amsterdam, THE NETHERLANDS; hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and the invention disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by Assignee will when requested promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the inventions claimed in the U.S. patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the said U.S. patents.

HARMER + SIMMONS

By:

Title:

RECORDED: 05/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 024351 FRAME: 0282